DATA SHEET www.brocade.com
HIGHLIGHTS
•	Provides a 10/40 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE)
switch for the aggregation and small core
layers in campus environments and for
Top-of-Rack (ToR) deployments in
high-performance data centers
•	Delivers industry-leading 10 GbE density

T: +65-6538-4700
BROCADE ICX 6650 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
ICX6650-32-ADV Brocade ICX 6650 with 32 10 GbE SFP+ ports enabled. No power supplies or fan units (need to be ordered separately).
Advanced software. Optional PoD licenses to enable up to 56 10 GbE ports or up to 6 QSFP+ ports can be ordered separately.
No optics.
ICX6650-32-E-ADV Brocade ICX 6650 with 32 10 GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250 W AC power supplies and two fan units, power-supply-
side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow. Advanced software. No optics.
ICX6650-48-E-ADV Brocade ICX 6650 with 48 10 GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250 W AC power supplies and two fan units, power-supply-
side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow. Advanced software. No optics.
ICX6650-56-E-ADV Brocade ICX 6650 with 56 10 GbE SFP+ ports enabled. Includes two 250 W AC power supplies and two fan units, power-supply-
side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow. Advanced software. No optics.
ICX6650-8P10G-LIC-POD PoD license for all Brocade ICX 6650 models, for 8×10 GbE SFP+ ports
ICX6650-2P40G-LIC-POD PoD license for all Brocade ICX 6650 models, for two QSFP+ (40 GbE or 4×10 GbE) ports
RPS15-E 250 W AC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
RPS15-I 250 W AC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
RPS16DC-E 510 W DC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
RPS16DC-I 510 W DC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
XICX6650-FAN-E Fan unit; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
XICX6650-FAN-I Fan unit; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable, 1 m
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable, 3 m
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 SFP+ Direct Attach Copper cable, 5 m
10G-SFPP-USR 10GBASE USR SFP+ optical transceiver, 100 m over MMF LC, 1-pack
10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ optical transceiver, MMF LC
10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ optical transceiver, SMF LC
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40 km over SMF
E1MG-TX 1000BASE-T SFP copper transceiver, RJ-45 connector
E1MG-SX-OM 1000BASE-SX SFP optical transceiver, MMF LC, optical monitoring capable
E1MG-LX-OM 1000BASE-LX SFP optical transceiver, MMF LC, optical monitoring capable
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, 1-pack